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PAGE NUM 1 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0013 0107 PHYS 251001 1 14.00 16.00 23
0013 0107 PHYS 251002 1 14.00 16.00 12

9 0013 0107 PHYS 251002 1 14.0016.00 12

0013 0107 PHYS 252001 1 14.0016.00 6
0013 0107 PHYS 261001 1 18.00 20.00 6
0013 0116 BIOS 210001 1  14.0017.00 28
0013 0118 PHYS 251002 11 9.3010.45 29
0013 0118 PHYS 475001 11 12.3013.45 3
0013 0120 PHYS 251001 111 10.0010.50 22
0013 0120 PHYS 252001 11 11.0012.15 7
0013 0120 BIOS 735001 1 16.3017.30 10
0013 0120 BIOS 471001 1 17.30 20.30 12
0013 0120 PHYS 261001 11 18.0019.15 5
0013 0123 BIOS 224001 11 9.3010.45 21
0013 0123 BIOS 110001 111 10.00 10.50 37
0013 0123 BIOS 795001 1 12.00 12.50 1
0013 0123 BCHM 722001 1 17.30 20.30 12
0013 0123 BIOS 490002 1  17.3020.30 6
0013 0123 BIOS 690002 1 17.3020.30 1 3
0013 0201 FS 104001 111 9.00 9.50 30
0013 0201 FS 104003 11 9.3010.45 30
0013 0201 BIOS 420001 111 12.0012.50 34
0013 0201 BIOS 620001 111 12.0012.50 1 7
0013 0201 FS 104004 11 12.3013.45 31
0013 0201 BIOS 110001 1 14.00 17.00 43
0013 0201 BIOS 110003 1  14.0017.00 41
0013 0201 BIOS 110002 1 17.30 20.30 42
0013 0204 BIOS 295001 1 14.0017.00 1
0013 0206 BIOS 420001 1  14.0017.00 15
0013 0206 BIOS 420002 1 14.0017.00 6
0013 0206 BIOS 620002 1 14.0017.00 1 2
0013 0208 BIOS 491001 1 14.00 15.00 1
0013 0228 BIOS 363001 11 9.3010.45 38
0013 0228 BIOS 380001 111 10.0010.50 15
0013 0228 BIOS 690005 111 10.0010.50 1 5
0013 0228 BIOS 495001 1 13.00 13.50 32
0013 0229 BIOS 284001 111 10.00 10.50 36
0013 0229 BIOS 320001 11 11.0012.15 40
0013 0229 BIOS 376001 111 12.0012.50 14
0013 0229 BIOS 470001 1  17.3020.30 2
0013 0229 BIOS 670001 1 17.3020.30 1 9
0013 0229 BIOS 460001 1 17.3020.30 13
0013 0229 BIOS 490003 1 17.3020.30 8
0013 0229 BIOS 690003 1 17.3020.30 1 3
0013 0230 BIOS 320001 1  14.0017.00 24
0013 0231 BIOS 101001 1 14.00 17.00 1
0013 0231 BIOS 120001 1 14.0017.00 1 18
0013 0231 BIOS 101002 1 17.30 20.30 2
0013 0231 BIOS 120002 1 17.3020.30 1 15
0013 0232 BIOS 786001 1 13.00 15.00 1
0013 0232 BIOS 284001 1 14.0017.00 27

CADDO
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
884 210 24 00000
884 210 24 00000
884 210 24 00000
884 210 24 00000
884 210 24 00000
654 110 48 00000
645 110 43 00000
645 110 43 00000
666 110 44 00000
666 110 44 00000
666 110 44 00000
666 110 44 00000
666 110 44 00000
546 110 50 00000
546 110 50 00000
546 110 50 00000
546 110 50 00000
546 110 50 00000
546 110 50 00000
1,323 210 40 00000
1,323 210 40 00000
1,323 210 40 00000
1,323 210 40 00000
1,323 210 40 00000
1,323 210 40 00000
1,323 210 40 00000
1,323 210 40 00000
1,323 210 32 00000
1,211 210 32 00000
1,211 210 32 00000
1,211 210 32 00000
1,318 250 32 00000
632 110 42 00000
632 110 42 00000
632 110 42 00000
632 110 42 00000
635 110 42 00000
635 110 42 00000
635 110 42 00000
635 110 42 00000
635 110 42 00000
635 110 42 00000
635 110 42 00000
635 110 42 00000
1,326 210 32 00000
620 210 32 00000
620 210 32 00000
620 210 32 00000
620 210 32 00000
1,218 210 32 00000
1,218 210 32 00000
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0013 0232 BIOS 440001 1 14.0017.00 29
0013 0232 BIOS 690002 1  17.3020.30 3
0013 0233 BIOS 491002 1 12.00 12.50 8
0013 0234 BIOS 363001 1  14.0017.00 32
0013 0234 BIOS 224001 1 14.0017.00 18
0013 0301 CHEM 121002 1  15.0017.00 22
0013 0304 CHEM 266001 1 15.0017.00 9
0013 0304 CHEM 303001 1 15.0017.00 3
0013 0331 CHEM 124001 111 10.0010.50 18
0013 0331 CHEM 266001 111 12.0012.50 18
0013 0331 CHEM 303001 11 12.3013.45 4
0013 0331 CHEM 266001 1 14.00 15.00 9
0013 0331 CHEM 303001 1 14.00 15.00 3
0013 0331 CHEM 301001 1 17.00 18.00 12
0013 0335 CHEM 265001 111 9.00 9.50 41
0013 0335 CHEM 121001 111 10.0010.50 49
0013 0335 PHSC 105001 11 11.0012.15 47
0013 0335 BCHM 410001 11 12.3013.45 38
0013 0335 BCHM 610001 11 123013451 6
0013 0335 CHEM 121002 1  14.00 15.00 22
0013 0335 CHEM 121001 1 14.00 15.00 25
0013 0335 CHEM 121003 1 14.00 15.00 22
0013 0335 ASTR 105001 1  18.0021.00 41
0013 0336 CHEM 124001 1 14.00 15.00 13
0013 0337 BCHM 410001 1 14.0017.00 19
0013 0337 CHEM 124001 1 15.00 17.00 13
0013 0337 CHEM 255001 1 15.0017.00 24
0013 0338 CHEM 255001 11 9.3010.45 23
0013 0338 CHEM 121002 11 11.0012.15 55
0013 0338 CHEM 265001 1 14.00 15.00 42
0013 0338 CHEM 255001 1 14.00 15.00 24
0013 0340 CHEM 467001 11 14.0017.00 4
0014 0205 NUR 026001 11111 8.0012.00 20
4 8 0014 0205 NUR 029001 111 8.00 16.00 1 21
4 8 0014 0205 NUR 040001 111 8.0016.00 1 20
4 0014 0205 NUR 040002 111 17.0022.30 16
4 8 0014 0205 NUR 032001 11 17.0022.30 1 16
4 0014 0209 NUR 010001 11111 8.00 16.00 22
4 0014 0209 NUR 011001 11111 8.0016.00 1 21
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 015001 11111 8.0016.00 1 21
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 017001 11111 8.0016.00 1 21
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 021001 11111 8.0016.00 1 21
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 013001 1111 8.0016.00 1 21
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 018002 111  8.0016.00 1 21
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 004001 11 1 8.0016.00 1 21
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 003001 1 11 8.0016.00 1 16
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 030002 1 11 8.0016.00 1 21
4 0014 0209 NUR 017002 1111 17.0022.30 21
4 0014 0209 NUR 018001 111 17.0022.30 1 20
4 8 0014 0209 NUR 030001 11 17.0022.30 1 21
0014 0211 CSC 115002 111 9.00 9.50 22

L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT

CADDO
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,218 210 32 00000
1,218 210 32 00000
1,266 250 32 00000
1,673 210 32 00000
1,673 210 32 00000
1,274 210 28 00000
1,270 210 24 00000
1,270 210 24 00000
620 110 35 00000
620 110 35 00000
620 110 35 00000
620 110 35 00000
620 110 35 00000
620 110 35 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,273 110 103 00000
1,223 210 28 00000
1,270 210 28 00000
1,270 210 28 00000
1,270 210 28 00000
722 110 58 00000
722 110 58 00000
722 110 58 00000
722 110 58 00000
570 220 28 00000
1,500 610 20 00000
1,500 610 20 00000
1,500 610 20 00000
1,500 610 20 00000
1,500 610 20 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 110 40 00000
816 210 42 00000
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0014 0211 CSC 115004 11 9.3010.45 35
0014 0211 CSC 115003 1 17.30 20.30 24
0014 0211 CSC 120001 11 18.0019.15 44
0014 0212 CSC 242001 11 8.00 9.15 22
0014 0212 CSC 480001 11 11.0012.15 3
0014 0212 CSC 680001 11 11.0012.151 6
0014 0212 CSC 485001 1 17.0017.50 7
0014 0212 CSC 251001 1 17.30 20.15 3
0014 0212 CSC 315001 11 18.0019.15 23
0014 0220 CSC 460001 111 8.00 8.50 7
0014 0220 CSC 660001 111 8.00 850 1 7
0014 0220 CSC 135001 11 8.00 9.15 28
0014 0220 CSC 145001 111 9.00 9.50 31
0014 0220 CSC 345001 11 11.0012.15 21
0014 0220 CSC 382001 111 12.0012.50 23
0014 0220 CSC 431001 111 13.0013.50 14
0014 0220 CSC 631001 111 13.0013.50 1 8
0014 0220 CSC 285001 11 16.3017.45 17
0014 0221 CSC 420001 111 9.00 9.50 6
0014 0221 CSC 620001 111 9.00 9.50 1 1
0014 0221 CSC 690002 11 12.3013.45 7
0014 0221 CSC 690001 11 16.0017.15 4
0014 0224 CSC 490002 11 12.3013.45 5
0014 0232 CSC 445001 1 16.30 17.45 3
0014 0232 CSC 645001 1 16.3017.45 1 7

8 0014 0232 CSC 151001 1 17.3020.15 19
4 0014 0239 NUR 002001 111 8.00 16.00 21

0017 0112 ED 419001 11 11.0012.15 7
0017 0112 ED 317001 1 16.30 19.30 12
0017 0112 ED 319001 1 16.3019.30 14
0017 0112 ED 318001 1 16.3019.30 13
0017 0112 ED 316001 1 16.3019.30 10
0017 0113 PSYC 152001 111 9.00 9.50 59
0017 0113 PSYC 152002 11 9.3010.45 38
0017 0113 PSYC 216001 111 10.0010.50 33
0017 0113 FS 102001 111 12.0012.50 30
0017 0113 FS 102003 11 12.3013.45 30
0017 0113 ED 422001 1 16.0016.50 12
0017 0116 ED 417001 1 13.1516.15 6
0017 0203 MKT 305001 11 11.0012.15 11
0017 0206 ACCT 410001 11 9.3010.45 7
0017 0206 ACCT 310001 11 11.0012.15 11
0017 0206 ACCT 309001 11 12.0013.15 11
0017 0206 ACCT 206005 11 14.00 15.15 6
0017 0206 ACCT 330001 1 18.0021.00 14
0017 0209 ACCT 440001 111 9.00 9.50 6
0017 0209 ACCT 206001 11 9.3010.45 20
0017 0209 ECON 201003 11 11.0012.15 39
0017 0209 MADM 360001 11 12.0013.15 9
0017 0209 ACCT 320001 11 12.3013.45 9
0017 0209 BLAW 280004 11 14.0015.15 10

L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT

CADDO
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
816 210 42 00000
816 210 42 00000
816 210 42 00000
816 210 32 00000
816 210 32 00000
816 210 32 00000
816 210 32 00000
816 210 32 00000
816 210 32 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 210 36 00000
1,153 140 36 00000
1,153 140 36 00000
1,153 140 36 00000
1,153 140 36 00000
500 210 10 00000
630 250 10 00000
630 250 10 00000
630 250 10 00000
1,000 210 32 00000
482 210 22 00000
482 210 22 00000
482 210 22 00000
482 210 22 00000
482 210 22 00000
1,276 110 71 00000
1,276 110 71 00000
1,276 110 71 00000
1,276 110 71 00000
1,276 110 71 00000
1,276 110 71 00000
363 410 20 00000
1,307 210 34 00000
1,086 110 40 00000
1,086 110 40 00000
1,086 110 40 00000
1,086 110 40 00000
1,086 110 40 00000
1,106 110 48 00000
1,106 110 48 00000
1,106 110 48 00000
1,106 110 48 00000
1,106 110 48 00000
1,106 110 48 00000
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0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017

L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT

BRANCH
PARISH CADDO
RELATION MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY

0210 PSYC 206001 11 9.3010.45 36 798 110 57 00000
0210 PSYC 209001 111 10.0010.50 28 798 110 57 00000
0210 PSYC 209002 11 11.0012.15 31 798 110 57 00000
0210 PSYC 491001 11 16.0017.30 7 798 110 57 00000
0211 ED 308001 11 9.3010.45 11 956 110 68 00000
0211 ED 311001 11 12.1013.25 13 956 110 68 00000
0211 ED 416001 11 12.3014.30 10 956 110 68 00000
0211 ED 309001 11 13.3014.45 8 956 110 68 00000
0211 ED 412001 1 16.30 19.30 10 956 110 68 00000
0211 LIBS 412001 1  17.00 20.00 8 956 110 68 00000
0211 LIBS 415001 1 17.0020.00 6 956 110 68 00000
0214 PSYC317001 11 9.3010.45 19 575 110 35 00000
0214 PSYC 426001 11 11.0012.15 21 575 110 35 00000
0214 PSYC626001 11 11.0012.15 1 3 575 110 35 00000
0214 PSYC 710001 1 13.0016.00 4 575 110 35 00000
0214 PSYC 753001 11 16.0017.30 8 575 110 35 00000
0214 PSYC 706001 1 18.00 21.00 6 575 110 35 00000
0214 PSYC 755001 1  18.0021.00 6 575 110 35 00000
0216 BLAW 333001 11 9.3010.30 11 1,778 110 68 00000
0216 ACCT 311001 111 10.0010.50 10 1,778 110 68 00000
0216 ACCT 205001 11 12.0013.15 26 1,778 110 68 00000
0217 ISDS 350002 11 9.3010.45 22 819 110 30 00000
0217 ECON 202003 11 12.0013.15 22 819 110 30 00000
0217 KHS 327001 1  13.00 15.50 19 819 110 30 00000
0218 ED 201001 11 14.0015.30 24 495 240 47 00000
0218 ED 424001 1 16.3017.20 5 495 240 47 00000
0218 ED 414001 1 16.30 19.30 5 495 240 47 00000
0218 EDST 401001 1  17.00 20.00 7 495 240 47 00000
0218 ED 202001 1 17.0020.00 22 495 240 47 00000
0219 KHS 490002 111 9.00 9.50 1 809 110 22 00000
0222 KHS 462001 1 7.00 7.50 8 1,778 110 68 00000
0222 KHS 491001 1 8.00 8.50 10 1,778 110 68 00000
0222 KHS 334001 11 9.3010.45 40 1,778 110 68 00000
0222 KHS 326001 111 10.0010.50 8 1,778 110 68 00000
0222 KHS 425001 11 13.0015.50 23 1,778 110 68 00000
0222 PUBH 714001 1 18.0020.40 2 1,778 110 68 00000
0222 PUBH 701003 1 18.00 20.50 19 1,778 110 68 00000
0222 PUBH 712001 1  18.00 20.50 10 1,778 110 68 00000
0228 FIN 326001 111 8.00 8.50 8 676 110 36 00000
0228 FIN 331001 111 10.0010.50 9 676 110 36 00000
0228 MKT 310001 11 12.0013.15 12 676 110 36 00000
0229 ED 411001 1 16.0016.50 8 576 110 36 00000
0229 ED 320001 1 17.00 20.00 13 576 110 36 00000
0229 ED 435001 1 17.0020.00 3 576 110 36 00000
0229 ED 430001 1 17.0020.00 13 576 110 36 00000
0341 FIN 400001 11 9.3010.45 9 762 110 50 00000
0341 BLAW 280001 11 11.0012.15 26 762 110 50 00000
0341 FIN 301003 11 12.0013.15 10 762 110 50 00000
0341 MADM 340001 11 12.3013.45 14 762 110 50 00000
0341 MADM 431001 11 14.0015.15 12 762 110 50 00000
0341 MADM 320001 11 14.0015.15 10 762 110 50 00000

0017
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0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0017
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018
0018

L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT

PARISH CADDO
RELATION MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY

0342 PSYC428001 11 8.00 9.15 26 800 110 60 00000
0342 FS 102002 11 9.3010.45 30 800 110 60 00000
0342 PSYC 455001 111 10.0010.50 22 800 110 60 00000
0342 PSYC350001 11 11.0012.15 13 800 110 60 00000
0342 PSYC 411001 111 12.0012.50 33 800 110 60 00000
0342 PSYC 716001 1 14.00 17.00 17 800 110 60 00000
0342 COUN 728001 1 14.0017.00 8 800 110 60 00000
0342 PSYC 709001 1 17.30 20.30 17 800 110 60 00000
0342 PSYC 405001 1 18.0021.00 33 800 110 60 00000
0342 COUN 732001 1 18.0021.00 13 800 110 60 00000
0343 PSYC 760001 1 12.0015.00 8 804 110 36 00000
0343 PSYC 747001 11 14.0015.15 19 804 110 36 00000
0343 PSYC 749001 1 17.30 20.30 4 804 110 36 00000
0343 COUN 722001 1  17.3020.30 13 804 110 36 00000
0345 MILS 101001 1 10.00 10.50 2 541 110 20 00000
0345 COUN 786001 1 15.3017.00 10 541 110 20 00000
0387 COUN 783001 1 15.30 17.00 6 588 110 36 00000
0387 ED 250002 1 17.0020.00 24 588 110 36 00000
0387 ED 201002 1 17.0020.00 21 588 110 36 00000
0389 FS 101003 111 9.00 9.50 29 800 110 38 00000
0389 FIN 301004 11 9.3010.45 7 800 110 38 00000
0389 MKT 301001 11 11.0012.15 32 800 110 38 00000
0389 ISDS 383001 11 12.0013.15 11 800 110 38 00000
0389 MADM 480001 11 12.3013.45 15 800 110 38 00000
0389 MADM 301003 11 14.0015.15 21 800 110 38 00000
0390 COUN 787001 1  15.3017.00 3 580 110 36 00000
0390 COUN 701001 1  17.3020.30 8 580 110 36 00000
0390 COUN 720001 1 17.3020.30 8 580 110 36 00000
0391 KHS 440001 111 9.00 9.50 16 768 110 30 00000
0391 MKT 445001 11 9.3010.45 12 768 110 30 00000
0391 ACCT 205004 11 12.3013.45 25 768 110 30 00000
0391 ISDS 265001 11 14.0015.15 34 768 110 30 00000
0101 HIST 105002 111 8.00 8.50 43 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 HIST 325001 11 8.00 9.15 43 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 HIST 106001 111 9.00 9.50 71 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 HIST 105001 11 9.3010.45 89 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 HIST 470001 111 10.0010.50 9 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 MATH 121001 11 11.0012.15 44 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 HIST 145001 111 12.0012.50 47 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 HIST 145002 1 18.00 20.50 43 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 HIST 440001 1  18.00 20.50 12 1,223 110 94 00000
0101 HIST 640001 1 18.0020.50 1 3 1,223 110 94 00000
0103 FA 200001 11 13.0014.50 19 1,047 110 80 00000
0103 FA 100001 11 15.0016.50 17 1,047 110 80 00000
0110 SOCL 105001 111 9.00 9.50 99 1,065 110 81 00000
0110 CJ 430001 11 9.3010.45 17 1,065 110 81 00000
0110 SOCL 107001 111 10.0010.50 97 1,065 110 81 00000
0110 SOCL 255001 11 11.0012.15 35 1,065 110 81 00000
0111 DA 150001 11 9.0010.50 18 1,150 610 40 00000
0111 FA 180001 11 9.0010.50 15 1,150 610 40 00000
0111 DA 110002 11 13.0014.50 23 1,150 610 40 00000
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0018 0132 DA 325001 11 9.0010.50 15
0018 0132 DA 414001 11 13.0014.50 16
0018 0150 DA 490001 11 9.0010.50 7
0018 0150 DA 315001 11 9.0010.50 19
0018 0150 DA 330001 11 11.0012.50 16
0018 0150 DA 329001 11 18.0019.50 20
0018 0201 ENGL 105006 11 9.3010.45 25
0018 0201 ENGL 210001 11 11.0012.15 34
0018 0201 ENGL 301001 11 12.0013.15 29
0018 0201 ENGL 105013 11 12.3013.45 20
0018 0201 ENGL 105009 1  18.0021.00 14
0018 0204 ENGL 325001 11 11.0012.15 24
0018 0207 ENGL 105001 111 9.00 9.50 24
0018 0207 ENGL 105007 11 11.0012.15 25
0018 0207 ENGL 105008 11 12.3013.45 24
0018 0221 SPAN 390001 11 11.0012.15 3
0018 0236 GERM 101001 111 10.0010.50 13
0018 0236 FREN 101001 11 11.0012.15 13
0018 0236 GERM 307001 111 12.0012.50 7
0018 0236 FREN 201001 11 12.3013.45 5
0018 0238 SPAN 102001 111 9.00 9.50 19
0018 0238 SPAN 101001 111 10.0010.50 30
0018 0238 SPAN 201001 111 12.0012.50 13
0018 0240 ENGL 115001 111 10.0010.50 25
0018 0240 ENGL 115002 111 12.0012.50 21
0018 0246 ENGL 105012 111 9.00 9.50 23
0018 0246 ENGL 215001 11 9.3010.45 30
0018 0246 ENGL 105002 111 10.0010.50 25
0018 0246 ENGL 215002 11 12.0013.15 28
0018 0263 ENGL 206001 11 9.3010.45 17
0018 0263 ENGL 485001 111 10.0010.50 17
0018 0263 ENGL 685001 111 10.0010.50 1 2
0018 0263 ENGL 200001 11 11.0012.15 21
0018 0263 ENGL 105004 111 12.0012.50 25
0018 0263 ENGL 471001 1 12.3015.30 13
0018 0263 ENGL 671001 1 12.3015.30 1 2
0018 0263 ENGL 105005 111 13.0013.50 24
0018 0263 ENGL 410001 11 14.00 15.15 14
0018 0263 ENGL 610001 11 14.0015.15 1 3
0018 0263 ENGL 406001 1 18.00 21.00 18
0018 0263 ENGL 606001 1 18.00 21.00 1 6
0018 0265 ENGL 105001 11 9.3010.45 16
0018 0265 ENGL 105003 111 10.0010.50 16
0018 0265 ENGL 115003 11 11.0012.15 24
0018 0301 MATH 210001 11 12.0013.15 44
0018 0301 CJ 214001 11 12.0013.45 23
0018 0301 CJ 431001 11 14.0015.15 15
0018 0301 CJ 107001 11 14.0015.15 39
0018 0301 CJ 403001 1  18.0020.50 15
0018 0307 THEA 261001 11 12.3013.45 3
0018 0310 MUS 120001 11 9.3010.45 22

L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT

CADDO
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
651 210 20 00000
651 210 20 00000
358 210 20 00000
358 210 20 00000
358 210 20 00000
358 210 20 00000
1,178 110 78 00000
1,178 110 78 00000
1,178 110 78 00000
1,178 110 78 00000
1,178 110 78 00000
879 110 58 00000
588 110 39 00000
588 110 39 00000
588 110 39 00000
523 110 34 00000
570 110 38 00000
570 110 38 00000
570 110 38 00000
570 110 38 00000
584 110 38 00000
584 110 38 00000
584 110 38 00000
609 110 40 00000
609 110 40 00000
733 110 48 00000
733 110 48 00000
733 110 48 00000
733 110 48 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
1,178 110 32 00000
567 110 30 00000
567 110 30 00000
567 110 30 00000
1,190 110 50 00000
1,190 110 50 00000
1,190 110 50 00000
1,190 110 50 00000
1,190 110 50 00000
588 110 39 00000
733 110 50 00000
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0018 0310 THEA 240001 111 10.0010.50 3
0018 0310 THEA 160002 111 12.0012.50 39
0018 0310 THEA 160001 1  18.0020.30 24
0018 0326 COMM 130003 111 9.00 9.50 23
0018 0326 MCOM 215001 11 9.3010.45 10
0018 0326 MCOM 411001 11 12.3013.45 3
0018 0338 MCOM 151001 11 11.0012.15 11
0018 0338 MCOM 313001 1 18.0020.30 6
0018 0340 MCOM 449001 11 14.0015.15 4
0018 0342 COMM 135002 11 9.3010.45 23
0018 0342 COMM 135003 11 12.3013.45 25
0018 0342 COMM 135001 1 18.00 20.30 24
0018 0346 MUS 150001 11 13.0014.15 7
0018 0363 MCOM 271001 11 13.0013.50 5
0018 0363 MCOM 381001 11 14.0015.15 5
0018 0363 MCOM 252001 1 18.00 20.30 7
0018 0365 MUS 120002 11 12.3013.45 22
0018 0365 MUS 450001 1 18.00 20.30 8
0018 0401 FA 283001 11 9.0010.50 21
0018 0405 MATH 331001 11 15.3016.45 6
0018 0405 MATH 490001 11 16.0017.15 4
8 0018 0410 MATH 124001 111 9.00 9.50 44
8 0018 0410 MATH 121002 111 10.0010.50 41
8 0018 0410 MATH 124002 11 11.0012.15 40
8 0018 0410 MATH 121003 111 12.0012.50 42
8 0018 0410 MATH 122001 111 13.0013.50 41
8 0018 0410 MATH 121006 1 18.00 21.00 36
0018 0423 MATH 221001 11  9.3010.45 37
89 0018 0423 MATH 221001 11 10.0010.50 37
0018 0423 MATH 235001 11 11.0012.15 5
0018 0426 MATH 222001 11  9.3010.45 10
9 0018 0426 MATH 222001 11 10.0010.50 10
0018 0426 MATH 260003 11 11.0012.15 35
0018 0426 MATH 461001 11 17.0018.15 5
0018 0436 MATH 121006 11 12.00 12.50 7
0018 0436 MATH 124003 11 14.0015.15 7
0018 0438 MATH 150001 11 9.00 9.50 18
9 0018 0438 MATH 150001 11 9.3010.45 18
0018 0438 MATH 121002 11 11.0011.50 26
0018 0438 FS 104002 111 12.0012.50 33
0018 0438 MATH 121001 11 14.00 14.50 25
0018 0438 MATH 121007 11 14.0015.15 35
0018 0440 MATH 128001 11 9.3010.45 17
0018 0442 MATH 201001 11 11.0012.15 22
0018 0442 FS 101001 111 12.0012.50 28
0018 0442 MATH 254001 11 14.00 15.15 7
0018 0446 MATH 127001 11 14.0015.15 13
0018 0461 HIST 458001 11 9.3010.45 13
0018 0461 HIST 658001 11 9.3010.45 1 1
0018 0461 FS 103001 111 12.0012.50 23
0018 0463 FS 103002 11 9.3010.45 28

L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT

CADDO
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
733 110 50 00000
733 110 50 00000
733 110 50 00000
570 110 38 00000
570 110 38 00000
570 110 38 00000
578 110 20 00000
578 110 20 00000
580 210 18 00000
597 110 39 00000
597 110 39 00000
597 110 39 00000
733 210 48 00000
1,040 530 40 00000
1,040 530 40 00000
1,040 530 40 00000
588 110 39 00000
588 110 39 00000
1,141 210 20 00000
540 110 36 00000
540 110 36 00000
733 210 20 00000
733 210 20 00000
733 210 20 00000
733 210 20 00000
733 210 20 00000
733 210 20 00000
640 110 42 00000
640 110 42 00000
640 110 42 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
600 110 40 00000
600 110 40 00000
584 110 38 00000
584 110 38 00000
584 110 38 00000
584 110 38 00000
584 110 38 00000
584 110 38 00000
580 110 38 00000
598 110 39 00000
598 110 39 00000
598 110 39 00000
733 110 48 00000
588 110 15 00000
588 110 15 00000
588 110 15 00000

1,178

110 90 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT
BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION

FALL DATA 2019

RUN DATE 10/04/2019 14:14:00

PAGE NUM 8

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN G

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0018 0463 HIST 251001 11 11.0012.15
0018 0463 HIST 414001 111 12.00 12.50
0018 0463 HIST 614001 111 12.001250 1
0018 0463 GEOG 106001 1 18.0020.50
0018 0463 GEOG 252001 1 18.0020.50
0018 0465 POLI101001 111 8.00 8.50
0018 0465 HIST 457001 111 9.00 9.50
0018 0465 HIST 657001 111 9.00 9.50 1
0018 0465 CJ 211001 111 10.0010.50
0018 0465 POLI211001 111 10.0010.50 1
0024 0101 MILS 205001 111 6.00 6.50
0024 0101A MILS 305001 111 6.00 6.50
0024 0101A HPE 100002 111 8.00 8.50
0024 0101A HPE 128001 111 13.0013.50
0024 0101A HPE 130001 11 16.0017.15

9 0024 0101A HPE 130001 11 16.0017.15

0029 0100 BIOS 120001 111 9.00 9.50
0029 0100 GEOL 105001 11 9.3010.45
0029 0100 BIOS 110002 11 12.3013.45
0029 0100 BIOS 490004 1 13.00 13.50
0029 0100 BIOS 690004 1 13.001350 1

L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT

CADDO
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,178 110 90 00000
1,178 110 90 00000
1,178 110 90 00000
1,178 110 90 00000
1,178 110 90 00000
540 110 42 00000
540 110 42 00000
540 110 42 00000
540 110 42 00000
540 110 42 00000
14,528 520 97 00000
234 520 50 00000
234 520 50 00000
234 520 50 00000
234 520 50 00000
234 520 50 00000
3,000 110 180 00000
3,000 110 180 00000
3,000 110 180 00000
3,000 110 180 00000
3,000 110 180 00000

ROOM

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 10/04/2019 14:14:00
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 18

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 20
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, -------------- 5
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 43
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 378
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 373
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 39

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT
RUN DATE 10/04/2019 14:14:00
PAGE NUM 1
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 87
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 3,965
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 19,461 2,720 22,181
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,830 4,350 12,180
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,843 367 2,210
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 356,850 198,250 555,100
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 88,842 17,964 106,806
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 38,923 5440 44,363
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 235 8.4 18.1
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 10.9 2.7 8.0
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 438 30.3 415
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 86
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 3,929
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 19,407 2,720 22,127
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,740 4,300 12,040
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,819 367 2,186
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 353,610 196,450 550,060
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 87,978 17,964 105,942
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 38,815 5440 44,255
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 235 8.5 18.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 11.0 2.8 8.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 44.1 30.3 41.8



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT
RUN DATE 10/04/2019 14:14:00
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 1

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 36

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 54 54

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 90 50 140
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 24 24

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,240 1,800 5,040
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 864 864
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 108 108

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 26.7 .0 171

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 3.3 .0 21

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 125 .0 125

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 47

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,259

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,972 675 4,647

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,230 2,350 6,580

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 428 68 496

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 113,310 62,950 176,260
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 12,736 2,144 14,880
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,944 1,350 9,294

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 10.1 29 7.5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.0 21 53

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 62.4 63.0 62.5



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT
RUN DATE 10/04/2019 14:14:00
PAGE NUM 3

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 31

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 877

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,948 675 4,623

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,790 1,550 4,340
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 416 68 484

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 78,930 43,850 122,780
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 12,400 2,144 14,544
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,896 1,350 9,246

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 14.9 4.4 11.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 10.0 3.1 7.5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 63.7 63.0 63.6

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
OPEN LABBORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 16

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 382

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 24 24

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,440 800 2,240
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 12 12

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 34,380 19,100 53,480
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 336 336
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 48 48

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE .8 .0 5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 1 .0 A

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 14.3 .0 14.3



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT
RUN DATE 10/04/2019 14:14:00
PAGE NUM 4

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*RESEARCH/NONCLASS LAB.

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 12

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 148

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 24 57 81

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,080 600 1,680
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 10 6 16

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 13,320 7,400 20,720
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 188 60 248
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 48 114 162

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 9 1.0 1.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE A 15 .8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 255 190.0 65.3

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*SPECIAL USE FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 21

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 333

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 165 165

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,890 1,050 2,940
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 30 30

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 29,970 16,650 46,620
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,782 1,782
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 330 330

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 1.6 .0 1.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 11 .0 7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 185 .0 18.5



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - SHREVEPORT
RUN DATE 10/04/2019 14:14:00

PAGE NUM 5
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
ATHLETIC AND P.E.
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 15
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 318
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 165 165
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,350 750 2,100
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 30 30
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 28,620 15,900 44,520
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,782 1,782
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 330 330
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 2.2 0 1.4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 1.2 0 7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 18.5 0 185

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



